## CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT OF MARKET PARTICIPANT

## January 1, 2015

Reference is made to (i) the Electric Service Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2014, by and between Kenergy Corp. ("Kenergy") and Century Aluminum Sebree LLC ("Century") (the "Electric Service Agreement"), (ii) the Arrangement and Procurement Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2014, by and between Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") and Kenergy (the "Big Rivers Arrangement Agreement"), (iii) the Arrangement and Procurement Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and between Kenergy and EDF Trading North America, LLC ("EDF") (the "EDF Arrangement Agreement"), and (iv) the Consent and Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Kenergy, Century and Century Aluminum Company, the indirect parent of Century ("Century Parent") (the "Century Consent").

Century Parent gave notice, dated January 31, 2014, to Big Rivers and Kenergy of the appointment of EDF as the "Market Participant" as defined in the Electric Service Agreement. Pursuant to Section 3.1.3 of the Electric Service Agreement, and upon the execution and delivery of the EDF Arrangement Agreement and the Century Consent and the simultaneous termination of the Big Rivers Arrangement Agreement, Kenergy hereby consents to and approves EDF becoming the Market Participant.

KENERGY CORP.

Name: Gregory J. Starheim

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

1/1/2015

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)